MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2022-4-8

RESOLUTION APPROVING AN INCREASE IN RATE OF PAY FOR MEGAN LIEDTKA, TECHNICAL ASSISTANT TO THE CONSTRUCTION CODE OFFICIAL FOR THE MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, Mansfield Township Construction Office had a vacant positon within the office; and

WHEREAS, Megan Liedtka was hired to fill said vacant position with the understanding that after she had successfully completed the Technical Assistant Course she would be re-evaluated; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Liedtka had successfully completed said Technical Assistant Course through the State of New Jersey on March 29, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Liedtka has demonstrated exceptional work ethics and skills; and

WHEREAS, Mansfield Township is desirous of increasing Mrs. Liedtka' salary to commensurate with her work load, work ethics and skills; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey at their regular meeting held on April 6, 2022 that the salary for Mrs. Liedtka is hereby increased from \$42,000.00 (Forty-Two Thousand Dollars) annually to \$47,000.00 (Forty-Seven Thousand Dollars) annually with continued benefits associated with said full-time position, effective March 28, 2022.

MOTION: SISZ SECOND: OCELLO

ROLL CALL VOTE

AYES: SISZ, OCELLO, TALLON, GOLENDA, MOJENA

NAYS: NONE ABSENT: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their regular meeting held on April 6, 2022 at 7:00 PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk